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MANUFACTURE OF BEER
Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
In bottles and cans

In barrels and kegs

Tax Determined, Premises Use
Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

For export

For vessels and aircraft
Consumed on brewery premises
Sub Total Tax-Free

Total Removals

Stocks On Hand end-of-month
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES
Malt and malt products

Corn and corn products

Rice and rice products

Barley and barley products
Wheat and wheat products
Total Grain products

Sugar and syrups

Hops (dry)

Hops (used as extracts)

Other

Total Non-Grain Products
Total used

Dec-04
13,795,008

11,984,562
1,387,228
56,341
13,428,131

276,115
110

4,929
281,155
13,709,286
9,772,950

288,422,232
29,556,488
74,640,834
6,053,118
985,484
399,658,155
51,058,005
2,036,377
393,902
1,256,734
54,745,018

454,403,173

Dec-03 Dec-2004 YTD Dec-2003 YTD

14,073,729

11,925,824
1,322,552
60,710
13,309,086

192,088

0

10,208
202,296
13,511,383
10,307,868

343,296,387
44,791,940
106,178,889
3,999,889
875,917
499,164,982
55,420,904
2,046,398
375,435
2,006,092
59,848,829
559,013,811

393,902 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 465,899 pounds of extract DEC 2004

198,040,680

164,080,204
16,816,670
330,009
181,226,883

3,423,563
1,675
42,313
3,467,550
184,694,434
138,113,211

4,422,498,579
581,744,959
1,071,923,782
40,352,756
10,346,558
6,126,866,635
829,496,488
24,381,258
6,028,604
17,421,147
877,327,497
7,004,194,132

194,805,350

160,700,822
16,529,213
362,300
177,592,334

2,526,709

0

48,088
2,574,797
180,167,131
134,681,243

4,495,054,908
602,083,678
1,179,714,965
41,193,429
10,028,776
6,328,097,715
831,336,095
23,997,310
5,026,111
33,065,214
893,424,730
7,221,522,445



DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
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Taxable Removal By States

REPORTING PERIOD: Dec-2004

RELEASED: September 6, 2005

State

ALASKA
ARIZONA
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FLORIDA
HAWAII

IDAHO

INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
OHIO

OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TEXAS
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WISCONSIN
WYOMING
OTHER

TOTAL

Bottles/Cans
4,013

950
1,564,512
1,390,178
73

2,423

0

622,141
427

186

1,511

204

766

4,736
2,090
4,782
1,818
5,240
3,592
18,567
1,402

251

65

63
484,313
1,232,941
24,531
196,240

0

65

0
1,414,637
9,731
968,086
11,084
519,020
350
3,493,574
11,984,562

Barrels/Keqgs

Tax Determined

2,356
2,413
180,624
172,702
221
1,580

0
103,530
926

626

916

138

119

49
1,465
1,830
1,742
5,496
3,227
3,574
1,940
521

66

587
58,527
134,294
21,504
49,045
764

537

39
84,532
3,471
117,579
16,898
90,592
446
322,352
1,387,228

124
2,894
11,809
6,005
172
142
512
1,447
552
550
536
541
277
339
489
140
891
1,407
3,473
636

0

414
1,219
350
759
1,067
2,182
1,499
72

69

56
1,193
323
1,216
3,569
1,230
58
8,129
56,341

375,435 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 151,894 pounds of extract DEC 2003

Total
6,494
6,257
1,756,945
1,568,885
466

4,144
512
727,119
1,905
1,362
2,963

884

1,162
5,124
4,044
6,751
4,451
12,143
10,292
22,7177
3,342
1,185
1,350

999
543,599
1,368,302
48,217
246,784
836

671

95
1,500,362
13,525
1,086,881
31,551
610,841
855
3,824,056
13,428,131




