

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT – BEER REPORTING PERIOD: DEC-2004 RELEASED: September 6, 2005 Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-12-2004

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Dec-04	<u>Dec-03</u>	<u>Dec-2004 YTD</u>	Dec-2003 YTD
Production	13,795,008	14,073,729	198,040,680	194,805,350
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	11,984,562	11,925,824	164,080,204	160,700,822
In barrels and kegs	1,387,228	1,322,552	16,816,670	16,529,213
Tax Determined, Premises Use	56,341	60,710	330,009	362,300
Sub Total Taxable	13,428,131	13,309,086	181,226,883	177,592,334
Tax-free				
For export	276,115	192,088	3,423,563	2,526,709
For vessels and aircraft	110	0	1,675	0
Consumed on brewery premises	4,929	10,208	42,313	48,088
Sub Total Tax-Free	281,155	202,296	3,467,550	2,574,797
Total Removals	13,709,286	13,511,383	184,694,434	180,167,131
Stocks On Hand end-of-month	9,772,950	10,307,868	138,113,211	134,681,243
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	288,422,232	343,296,387	4,422,498,579	4,495,054,908
Corn and corn products	29,556,488	44,791,940	581,744,959	602,083,678
Rice and rice products	74,640,834	106,178,889	1,071,923,782	1,179,714,965
Barley and barley products	6,053,118	3,999,889	40,352,756	41,193,429
Wheat and wheat products	985,484	875,917	10,346,558	10,028,776
Total Grain products	399,658,155	499,164,982	6,126,866,635	6,328,097,715
Sugar and syrups	51,058,005	55,420,904	829,496,488	831,336,095
Hops (dry)	2,036,377	2,046,398	24,381,258	23,997,310
Hops (used as extracts)	393,902	375,435	6,028,604	5,026,111
Other	1,256,734	2,006,092	17,421,147	33,065,214
Total Non-Grain Products	54,745,018	59,848,829	877,327,497	893,424,730
Total used	454,403,173	559,013,811	7,004,194,132	7,221,522,445

393,902 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 465,899 pounds of extract DEC 2004



DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT – BEER Taxable Removal By States REPORTING PERIOD: Dec-2004 RELEASED: September 6, 2005

<u>State</u>	Bottles/Cans	Barrels/Kegs	Tax Determined	<u>Total</u>
ALASKA	4,013	2,356	124	6,494
ARIZONA	950	2,413	2,894	6,257
CALIFORNIA	1,564,512	180,624	11,809	1,756,945
COLORADO	1,390,178	172,702	6,005	1,568,885
CONNECTICUT	73	221	172	466
DELAWARE	2,423	1,580	142	4,144
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	0	0	512	512
FLORIDA	622,141	103,530	1,447	727,119
HAWAII	427	926	552	1,905
IDAHO	186	626	550	1,362
INDIANA	1,511	916	536	2,963
IOWA	204	138	541	884
KANSAS	766	119	277	1,162
KENTUCKY	4,736	49	339	5,124
LOUISIANA	2,090	1,465	489	4,044
MAINE	4,782	1,830	140	6,751
MARYLAND	1,818	1,742	891	4,451
MASSACHUSETTS	5,240	5,496	1,407	12,143
MICHIGAN	3,592	3,227	3,473	10,292
MINNESOTA	18,567	3,574	636	22,777
MONTANA	1,402	1,940	0	3,342
NEBRASKA	251	521	414	1,185
NEVADA	65	66	1,219	1,350
NEW MEXICO	63	587	350	999
NEW YORK	484,313	58,527	759	543,599
OHIO	1,232,941	134,294	1,067	1,368,302
OREGON	24,531	21,504	2,182	48,217
PENNSYLVANIA	196,240	49,045	1,499	246,784
RHODE ISLAND	0	764	72	836
SOUTH CAROLINA	65	537	69	671
SOUTH DAKOTA	0	39	56	95
TEXAS	1,414,637	84,532	1,193	1,500,362
VERMONT	9,731	3,471	323	13,525
VIRGINIA	968,086	117,579	1,216	1,086,881
WASHINGTON	11,084	16,898	3,569	31,551
WISCONSIN	519,020	90,592	1,230	610,841
WYOMING	350	446	58	855
OTHER	3,493,574	322,352	8,129	3,824,056
TOTAL	11,984,562	1,387,228	56,341	13,428,131

375,435 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 151,894 pounds of extract DEC 2003